OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, EAST DISTRICT KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

ORDER

In pursuance of letter no. 2828-2839/DHC/Gaz.IIB/G-9/2024, Dated 04.05.2024, regarding the deputation of Officers of DJS, Posted on Civil Side, during the vacation period from 10.06.2024 to 29.06.2024, I hereby authorize following Judicial Officer(s) during the Summer Vacation 2024, w.e.f 10.06.2024 to 29.06.2024 (both days inclusive) at East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi to perform their duty as per following table:

5.N 0	Name of Judicial Officers	Date of Duty	Room No.	Duty to be performed
÷.	Sh. Fahad Uddin, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ	10.06.2024, 11.06.2024, 12.06.2024, 13.06.2024 14.06.2024	406 (N.B)	To hear and dispose off the urgent matter under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958
Ź	Sh. Vinod Joshi ACJ	15.06.2024 18.06.2024 19.06.2024 (16.06.2024 & 17.06.2024 being Holiday) 20.06.2024 21.06.2024 22.06.2024	23	To hear and dispose off the urgent matter under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958
3	Sh. Anurag Thakur SCJ/RC	24.06.2024 25.06.2024 26.06.2024 27.06.2024 28.06.2024 29.06.2024 (23.06.2024 being Holiday)	105(N.B)	To hear and dispose off the urgent matter under the Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958
	Sh Ayush Sharma Civil Judge	10.06.2024 11.06.2024 12.06.2024	102(N.B)	For Weeding out process in record room, East
		13.06.2024 14.06.2024 15.06.2024	102(N.B)	For administration work in Library, East

The detained Judicial Officers shall be assisted by their own court staff and Judicial Officers must 1. intimate in advance to the Administration Branch, East District for such officials who will assist them during their detention period.

The Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, will 2. remain open daily from 10.00 am to 05.00 pm during Summer Vacation 2024 except Sunday and other holidays, if any.

(SHAH JÁIN) Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD, Delhi

Dated :

No<u>SCB0-H</u> /Judl/East/KKD/Delhi/2024. Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to : 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

- - The Principal District & Sessions Judge, (H.Qs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi 2.
 - 3. The Judicial Officers concerned.
 - 4. All the Judicial Officers of East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

r

5. The Officer In Charge, Bail & Filing Section, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

6. The Administrative Civil Judge, East District, Karkardooma Courts.

7 . The Administrative Officers (Judl.)/Incharge, Care Taking Branch & Pool Car, with the direction to make necessary arrangements. 8. The Administrative Officers (Judi.)/Incharge, Care Taking Branch, East District, with the

directions to display the same on Notice Board of KKD Courts, Complex, Delhi. 9. The H.O.O. East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

10. The Administrative Officers (Judl.), Administration Branch, General Branch, Bail & Filing Section, East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

11. The Public Prosecutor, East District, Karkardooma Courts.

12. The Incharge, Lock-up, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

13.PRO/APRO, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

14. The Secretary, Shahdara Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

15. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Karkardooma Courts Delhi.

16. The Incharge, Filing Section and E-Sewa Kendra, East District, KKD, Delhi 17.P.S. to the undersigned.

18R&I Branch for uploading on LAYERS.

Principal District & Sessions Judge East District, KKD, Delhi.